MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
MF-156DF-T12-20x/29x/23x
                MF-156DS-R13-17x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECIEVER
DESCRIPTION
This product is designed to provide high optical
performance for SDH STM-1/SONET OC-3.
Transmitter uses uncooled laser in a hermetic pigtail

Sensitivity - -36 -34 dBm
Overload 0 +1 - dBm
ORDERING INFORMATION
            Transmitter
Part number ITU-code Optical connector type
MF-156DF-T12-200 S-1.1 FC
MF-156DF-T12-201 S-1.1 SC
MF-156DF-T12-202 S-1.1 ST
MF-156DF-T12-290 L-1.1 FC
MF-156DF-T12-291 L-1.1 SC
MF-156DF-T12-292 L-1.1 ST
MF-156DF-T12-230 L-1.2 FC
MF-156DF-T12-231 L-1.2 SC
MF-156DF-T12-232 L-1.2 ST
            Receiver
Part number ITU-code Optical connector type
MF-156DS-R13-170 STM-1 FC
MF-156DS-R13-171 STM-1 SC
MF-156DS-R13-172 STM-1 ST
MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
MF-156DF-T12-20x/29x/23x
MF-156DS-R13-17x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECIEVER
BLOCK DIAGRAM
OPT.OUT
DATA IN